VERS. IPQ
M: 5÷7m - L: 9÷11m - XL: 14÷16m
VERS. IP
M: 5÷7m - L: 9÷11m - XL: 14÷16m - XXL:20m
IP67
Barriera Sicurezza per automazioni porte, porte veloci, portoni o cancelli
Light curtains for doors, roll up doors, sectional doors and gates
Rideaux lumineux pour portes, portes rapides, portes sectionnelles et portails

transmitter unit and the receiver unit is carried out optically and, therefore, no electrical con-
nection between the two units is necessary. To avoid reflections and / or reception errors, a uni-
que identification code is set for each infrared beam. When an object, limb or body of a person
interrupts the beam of rays emitted by the transmission unit, the output is immediately opened
by the receiver unit, with consequent blocking of the automation. The system is only safe when
the TEST system is used, this allows you to check the correct functioning of the barrier (see par.
Safety test)
Typical applications of the system include detection of people or material obstacles near access
gates such as:
• High-speed folding doors and sectional doors
• Sliding doors and gates
1.2 AVAILABLE VERSIONS
Table 1 shows the versions of the barrier listing the height and number of beams for each unit.
ITEM CODE VERSION NO. RAYS HIGH [CM]
ACTIVE-DF-36-70-08 IPQ - IP 8 60
ACTIVE-DF-36-100-16 IPQ - IP 16 96
ACTIVE-DF-36-140-20 IPQ - IP 20 132
ACTIVE-DF-36-140-24 IPQ - IP 24 132
ACTIVE-DF-36-170-24 IPQ - IP 24 168
ACTIVE-DF-36-170-32 IPQ - IP 32 168
ACTIVE-DF-36-210-28 IPQ - IP 28 204
ACTIVE-DF-36-210-40 IPQ - IP 40 204
ACTIVE-DF-36-250-24 IP 24 240
ACTIVE-DF-36-250-32 IPQ - IP 32 240
ACTIVE-DF-36-250-48 IPQ - IP 48 240
ACTIVE-DF-36-280-26 IP 26 276
ACTIVE-DF-36-280-36 IPQ - IP 36 276
ACTIVE-DF-36-280-56 IPQ - IP 56 276
Table 1: Available versions
1. DESCRIPTION OF THE PRODUCT
ACTIVE-DF36
22